

Misc – 220/2023
CNR : WBBD16-006084-2023
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
16.01.2026

Today is fixed for filing S/C, affidavit and assets and liabilities.
Petitioner files hazira. Respondents file a time petition on the ground as stated therein. The time petition is allowed as last chance on cost of Rs. 300/-.

Fix **16.03.2026** for filing S/C, affidavit and assets and liabilities.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)